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Ms. Renee’ Jenkins - o
Docketing Division o
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio P

180 East Broad Street- 13™ Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3793

Re:  In the Matter of the Application of the Village of Elmore for Re-Certification
as a Governmental Aggregator, Case No. 04-0564-GA-GAG,

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

The attached opt-out notice for the Village of Elmore’s newly eligible residential and
small commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the definition of non-mercantile customer
under the Ohio Administrative Code of 500 Mcf per year or less) was previously filed on
November 6, 2007 in the above referenced docket under a consolidated cover letter with a
number of other municipalities. It has come to my attention that in order to facilitate ease of
docketing and reduce confusion, each municipality’s opt-out letter should be filed separately.
Therefore, also attached is a substitute copy of the opt-out notice with a separate cover letter for
the Village of Elmaore only.

The utility service territory is Columbia Gas of Ohic and the competitive retail natural
gas supplier is Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. The opt-out notice was mailed on November 21, 2007
and the opt-out period was scheduled to end no later than December 12, 2007. The text of the
opt-out notice is enclosed and is the final text, although it was printed on appropriate letterhead
that includes the community’s logo as well as the mailing date.

Please withdraw the consolidated filings, filed on November 6, 2007, and substitute this
separatc cover letter and filing in its place. It is my understanding that this substitution is for
convenience and clarification only, and will not result in any other consequence to the Company.

Thank you for your assistance. In the future, all opt-out notices and cover letters will be
filed separately to avoid this confusion. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Al SHIL3IN200-03A1393y
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Enclosures
cc: Edith Binford/PUCQO Staff, w/enclosures

Terry Leach/AMP-Ohio, w/enclosures
Doug Austin/IGS, w/enclosures

NDx: 4848-8559-6418, v. 2



& IGS Energy

P.O. Box S00D Doublin, OH 43017 { weew.igsenergy.com | Fax: 1-B00-584-4839

November 21, 2007
Dear Village of Elmore Resident:

Thank you for your participation in The Village of Elmone natural gas governmental aggragation program, We sro pleased to announge
trat The Village of Bimore has agein chosen Intersiato Gas Supply, Ine. (1G5) #s your supplier of gas for the next 12 month pariod.

As you inny recall, Elmore City Council passed ordinance No. 22-03 oa 8/11/03 adopting this progtam afier Elmore voters spproved the
implomsntation of the program. The aggregation program for Elmare will renew again with your Jamary 2008 billing period and end
with your December 2008 billing period,

Yuu will be automatically enrolled In Elmore’s Natura) Gas Aggregution Fragram unless yos ehoose to “opt out” —that Is,
affirmatively chuose to jot participate. If you want to be exciuded from the Village of Elmore Natural Gas Apgregation Progmam, you
amst return the enclosed “Opt-Out™ Form or contact IGS al 1-800-280-4474 by Decomber 12, 2007, 1f you do not camce] or opt-out st
this tima, you will be re-enrolied in the program umtil it expires with your December, 2008 billing period.

Your new price under this program will be 31,039 per CCF starting with your January, 2008 Columbia Gas of Ohio {Columbis) billing
period and will continue through your December 2008, billing period This new rate of $1.039 per CCF represents mores than a 14%
Hecrease compared to your current rate.

" Aler your December, 2008 billing petiod, If this program continues, 108 will notify you of your new mie for the period January, 2009
through December, 2000 and you will automatically continue ut that rate unless you choose to cancel, There is no cost to enroll. There is
10 cost lo cancel. You will automatically be included unless you contact IGS to opd out of the program. Please refer to the attached Tetms
snd Conditions for full detuils of this offer.

Under this aggregation, Columbia will continue ko maintain the pipelioe system that delivers natural gas to your home or buginess. You
will continue ta receive a single bill from Columbia for your narhural gas service and it will include your now gas supply charge from IGS.
You will still contact Columbia regarding loss of gas service, odor of gas, or for any olher concerns or issues having to do with your local
service. Budgst bilfing and automatic bifling options will continue to be available through Columbia.

IF you have any questions please call 1GS at 1-800-280-3474, weckdays, from 3:00 a.m, to 8:00 pan. EST. For gencral information an
satucal gus desegulation in Chio, you can elso visit the Web Site of the Public Utilities Cammission of Ohio (www PUCQ ohio.gov).

Smcerely,
The Village of Elmore and IGS

P.S. Remember 1o return the "Qpt-Owt™ form only {f you do pot want to participate in the Filloge of Eimore Natural Gas Aggregation
Prograni.

If the home or stmll business for which you have received this letier is not located within the village linits of Elmore, you lave reeeived
this Jetier in ecrer, Please contact Interstate Gas Supply at 800-280-4474 to be romoved fiom the aggropation list,

Your are ot efigible (o participata in this program if you are currently eavolied in the PIFP program.

T..r'mwm [P Y e ———— P T L R oy e SN ONBB PN AN AANETEsTGEUNR SR AU AAN ST ACRN RSN TEEEE® [r—
OFT-OUT Form 1 wish 1o opt out of the Naturat Gas Govemmental Aggregation Program.

Opt Out Non-Res COH 1203 .08

12 account humber a6 Il appears on yous curent nuhnlr bilk: _ {Chack box to opt out)

Name (Piease Print).
Street Address
City State Zip
Phone Number

Signature (Required)



http://wmr.iB5BnHBy.coni

Gut Qut Nep-Res COH 1200 -00 —Haep for your records -
Tearm; The tamt of this gavermment aggeagation program (Progem) wil begin witl the January 2008 bifing cyole and wil continue through my December 2004 bilfing cycls uniess this
program iz axiondod by my govammantzl aggregalor, in which case, the progmm will voniinue Srough my December, 2009 bifing cydls. Intemstals Gas Supply, InG. (IGS) will supply
[he commodily portion of my nalusl gas and Columbla Gas al Dhio (COH) vl continue b b my Natural Gas Diskibufion Company (NGDC). | can contact the IG5 cholcs depattment
by phone w1 1-000-200-4474, by fax ek € 14-923-0470, in writing &t P.0. Eox 9060, Dubltn, OH 43017, or throuph thelr wab &ita &t titp:Mvew i8aneqgy.com.

m:lwmlr.]'ha NANEw ohofcs progean and my govemmenta) apgregalor {e.()., munivlpaily) arm subjeul to ongolng Publio tililles Commission of Ohln {PLCO) Jurisdiclion, and |
that i the cholos progeam of this Prograst s tnminalad, this Agrooment me be terminated, wilhout posalty o skher party.

Biing: Foe my corwenisia | il recalve only one N, which wik be (ssued by the NGDG sach monik and wil contsin IGE' gas piite, plus Applicably taxss and alf of ha NADC's
trahenostation and olher apploubis cherges, including any isbe 1ece assessed by the NGDC. | agrse i Gontinua to pay the NBDG for the antire pes bill under the NGDC's paymant
tasme and condifions. 1 | pay under the tdget bill payment phan, | understand vt 1k gervien by avelietio and wil remain avilalio. IGE reserves the right 1o lasus an lnvolce io me
diractly; guch Irwoico would conlain IG5 gas price plus spplicatile 1nes and may elso Incida all of the NGDC's tranaporiation and olher appiicable chames., 1GS may temirnade this
Agroement with 14 days waltten nofice 11 Il to pay the bill or meat any athar agrest-upon payment amngemants. The NGIG may dlve deconnect my ssivica without first reiming
e to the HGDC servica I | 1all lo pay for my involcos on time, subject ko tha NGOG Taiill and Ohio law, K35 hes the right to chargs ma a kate fea of 1.5% par maeh for 2t past-ta
amounds owed if (GS Mivolaas me separalely. | may recuast, st no charga, L o 24 sanths of my payment history for sarvices sendored by IGE. Other than for operalion, maintnance,
nssighment end irarsfer of my scoount oz, where 1G8 is perdomming biling cenvioes, lar summerclal collection, IGS will nol disclose mey Bocoun] number without my alimative weitton
consent ar sischonic authazation or pursuan 1o & coust or Commiadion ordor and that, cther than far cratlt chacking and cred!t reporting. i 1G5 15 pedoming biling senvices, K35 wii

m&mm’wdﬂamwmmrmwamm written consent or pursusnl (0 8 oourl onder, | authorfze IGS ke obitain my bilfing payment and usage hiskory fram the

Coniact i Dispule Resohutlore In e avent of & biling dispule or ssues regrmding volume or mtering, ! should coniact the NGDG st the aumbar Yisiad on their b, For ather
queslions or conceens sbaut pricing, | cancanlgot e 105 cholca depaniment by phowe wackdays from B:00 a.m. o 5:00 p.m. EST at 1-B00-260-4474, by fax 514-523-0470, in willing
w P, Do 3060, Dubkin, OH 43017, or wough thelr web sile at www.gaanorgy.com. Also, | cam contect IGS hvough e-mall i cholceGlgaenergy.com. N my quasions or SONCRMS
2o it reeolved after | have ceflad JGS, or for general ullity Inlomztion, residential and businsss cusiomens may calf the PUCO lol fred At 1-B00-G88-7R28 or ky TDINTTY toll from ot 1-
800-656-1570, from £:00 &.m. 10 5:30 p.m. weskdays, or visit the PUCO websits at wew.puerahin gov. The Chio Consumers Camnsal {OCG) rapresents sesidential uilily customess in
malters biforg the PUCO. Tha OCC can ba contacted (ol e at 1-677-742-5622 from 8:00 a.ms. 1o 5:00 pum. weshdays, or vish www.pickoec.ong.

Jurigdiclion: Tha parliss agree that if the customer és unafie to resafva its fssues through e PUCO as delalied under “Contrct and Dispule Areschation” abave, or il eult is fiad, any
lagal action involving this Agresimant will be brought anly 10 the PLICO, a cout of the Stale af Ohla siting in Frankin Counly, Giio, of the United Sletas Distiet Coort sitting i Frashiin
County, Ohio, | subamit to e personal judediction in such couts and lmgvocably walve any ebjections that | have o might have in the futura to such covrta as the propar ferum for any
and all actions arleing under this Agreament. The pasties agree thet thia Agreement wil be interpretad undar he laws of th Stata of Ohio, gardass of Oiko's cholce of law provisions.

Prica: My price for my Jankuary 2008 bifling cycla teoigh my Decembrer 2008 bifing cycle wil ba $1,039 por ccf, which doee not includa applicabls sales tax or NGDC Yransportelion
and olfwer charges, Begitning with nry Jansary 2008 bl eyola and Themsflar, the govemmental aggrogabor, wilh e consont and agreemanl of 135, wil lawe the sight to detemine
the price of my gas $wough my December 2009 bRIng cyde on ks Progrm and 1o estahlish a price tor my natural gas for any mohth or monlha and for il or part of wy volume
consumed in the month{s}, based on 106% of the applicabls New York Mercantiie Exchange {NYMEX) Fuluses price of gas in Dih, plus $.185 per eof in the monts of Nevamber
Uwough March, than pius $.161 par cef In the months of Apel through October. [n the avent the govemmantal aggrogator dogs not estabiish the price aa dascybad hurein, the prics ke
all naharal Jas delivared by 188 [ the NBDC's ciy gais and billed by the NGDG wil ba sslsbilished a2 a monihly vardabk rale detamained each monih by 106% of the applicable
HYMEX coeing ronihly price of gas in OW, plus §.156 per cel n e menthg of November through Mareh, then plua $.181 per ccf In the monthe of Apitl heeugh Ociober.,

Ranewal: if tha govemmantal aggragator chaoses ko renaw this Program through my Deeamber 2008 bilfing cycle then 1 i ba nofilad of the renews aiang with any meseral changes
0 the Progeam and 1 will atlomatinally confinue on the program twough my Dacember 2000 bifing cycle, unlass | cancal my paticipation i the progrem a9 provided below, i he
govemments) aggregalor chogges not ip renev this Program then he Program will ismainale will my December 2008 b¥ing cycle. The govemments! aggregator wil provide me an
opporiurity wol less frequently than avery wo years, baginaing with ha commencement daio of the program, fo opt-out of the Progmm wit penally, es leng as the Program

Restission Period: | undaratand that if | am new o the progmm te NGTIC wil send nre a confimalion netice of transter of service and that | will kave savan days fiom the condinration
pogimark date to rascind my ennliment with K3S. 1T | want 1o rescind, 1 should conlacl the NGDC in wiiting or by eafing tham &t the manbar listed on te confimation nofice. ¥ 1
curronfly paricipale In the program the NGDC will send not send notice of bamesler o service. I § do nof olhemsise rescind, | understand St as part of & gowemment opt-out
eggragalion, | will be Includad in the Program anioss | notify IGS vdihin 21 days o he posimark date of this rollica that | do not wish ko be indluded. 1can nolily KBS by conlacting 10
by talaphons or In wiing aa indcabed under ‘Coniacd and Dispute Resohiion® above, or by completing an opl out mefi-back form and sending t 10 1GS,

Cancotiaiion:  may cancel thiy Agrsement, with no chige lo ma, ut any ime dudng the sppiiceble 7-day recisslon pariod or within 21 days of the infilal notica dats of tha Program, |
will atso fra pamiliatl 10 cancsl my enraliment in ki Program, with no bee, during each two year renewal paitad as dasciibad abova. A any othar Sme, either party may cancel this
Agreameni dusing the temm ol this Progsam by giving thirly days notive to lhe oier. 1f | swilch my services beck 10 the NGDG or anolber suppSer, tis Agreament will ba lerminaled. |
entnowledge that i | relum t the NGDC, | may be changad a prics othar than the GCR raie and & awliching les may apply.

Assigrenant: Thia contrart |8 Resignabia by IGS withoul my consenl, Subjsct only 9 eny reguiatory epprovads. 163 Wil use s bost alfors ko giva the NGIDC and e Iirty days willan
nofice pror b any assigrae,

Movings If | mowa Yo antther acdress outside of the MGDG's sanvice lenitory, this Agecement will sutomsdically terminata With no panalty to either pariy. H | move o anohier midress
wihin Ins NGDC service tarritory, ether party may tevminatn this Agresment with no penelty. However, H | relocats wilhia the NGDC sanvice Soritory an 1 do not cancef, | agres hat
1GS may, at tis option, sutometically contiwsa this Agreesnent at my new address wder my new NGDC accourd number, &nd | hereby suthorize IG5 to enroll me, wnd | suthodze the
NADC tu mava This Agreement o my naw locaion. Fudhemnors, i (GS |3 unable 10 detammine my accoust number, | agree o pravikie my few eccount number 1o 1GS upon thelr
mmumnmwnmammmwwhmwmmwnr;mamwnmmom.manmmmmmmmmmmmn
silhy party. -

Elighitiy: This Agresnant s For residantls] and amall cammersis! customars efigible b partioipale I the Progam. 1GS nesarves e dght, at any Eme e in e eole dlecration, i
texrinata servica 10 cuslomsr ocatice thet are enralled bul were or arg o efigible i paricipate, with no penalty to sither pady. Furthemore, paricipation in the program is subject io
tha ules of the NBIC, your povammental aggregalor, and the PUCO. Addilionally, cuslomaes are sometines lenminated aithes in emar o for balng In amaars. i such Instantss, § can
conlect #ha NGDG i comee! the problam and be minslzlad In the program. Regardiess of the season lor lerminalion, in no vese will Tha original tenm ba extended for monthe thal | wae
urnbla to participate, nor wilk IG5 have sny Rebilty Yor any eary terminetion or for any monthe that | was unable 1o paniicipate i the program.

Limétation of Lisblllty: 1G5 assumess no fiabilky or rasponalillly lof loasas or consaquential damages arslug from ltams associaled with the HGDC. inchuding, bt rvol miled 1o: operations
and meinienence of el system, any inlemaplion of service, enmination of sorvics, ar deledoralion of servica; aor doss (B8 aesume responeibiity or lleh|lly fer damages ering from
any in-home or bullding damages, and IG5 will not be responsibla for any indirect, consequantal, special, o puniive demages, whwiher arislng under conimt, fonl fincluding
negiigence or stic! Babiiily), or any olber legal Seory. |

NOTICE

Resturn the “Opt-Out” form_oply i you do jof want o participate In the Natural Gas Aggregelion Pragram.
Opt Out How-Res COH 1200 -0

Must Be Received by December 12, 2007
to;
Natwral Gas Governmental Aggregation Program

PO Box 9060
Dubdin, Ohlo 430170860

o
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